

Amend Amendment No. 25 by Rose to **CSHB 4** (beginning on page 565, amendment packet) as follows:

(1) Beginning on page 2, strike from line 13 through page 3, line 4, and substitute:

Art. 5.162. SCOPE OF SUBCHAPTER. This subchapter applies to any insurer that is authorized to engage in business in this state and that is authorized to write professional liability insurance for physicians and health care providers, including:

(1) a Lloyd's plan;

(2) a reciprocal or interinsurance exchange;

(3) the joint underwriting association established under Article 21.49-3 of this code; and

(4) a self-insurance trust established under Article 21.49-4 of this code.

(2) On page 3, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute:

(b) It is the intent of the legislature that all insurers, as defined by Article 5.162 of this code, pass through

(3) On page 4, strike lines 21 and 22, and substitute:
adopted under this section. An insurer, as defined by Article 5.162 of this code, shall apply

(4) On page 7, line 20, between "insurer" and "that", insert ", as defined by Article 5.162 of this code,".